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SPRINKLER HEAD INFORMATION

ROOF

QTY | SIZE [ORIFICE [K-FACTOR DESCRIPTION MODEL TEMP | ESCUTCHEON [ SYMBOL
1 112" 7/16" 4.9 VIKING RES. WHITE PENDENT VK468 155 RECESSED (‘:
1 1/2" 7/16" 4.9 VIKING RES. WHITE PENDENT VK494 155 CONCEALED .
TOTAL= 2
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LOFT ABOVE.
FLOOR AREA = 1,519.0
FLR ELEV: 99.625'
SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
SPRINKLER HEAD INFORMATION
QTY | SIZE [ ORIFICE|K-FACTOR DESCRIPTION MODEL TEMP | ESCUTCHEON [ SYMBOL
4 112" 7/16" 4.0 VIKING RES. WHITE SIDEWALL VK486 155 RECESSED q
11 1/2" 7/16" 49 VIKING RES. WHITE PENDENT VK494 155 CONCEALED .
TOTAL= 15
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ALL PIPE ON THIS LEVELIS TO BE PLASTIC CVPC
CONCEALED ABOVE GWB CEILING.
FLOOR AREA = 1,565.0
FLR ELEV: 90.0'
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
SPRINKLER HEAD INFORMATION
QTY | SIZE |ORIFICE | K-FACTOR DESCRIPTION MODEL TEMP [ ESCUTCHEON | SYMBOL
18 1/2" 7/16" 4.9 VIKING RES. WHITE PENDENT VK494 155 CONCEALED .
1 1/2" 7/16" 4.0 VIKING RES. WHITE SIDEWALL VK486 155 RECESSED q
TOTAL= 19
709
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AREA #3 (935 SF) 2 UPRIGHT HEAD BELOW STAIRS ——/ z
|('|1Y1D)R/-I\_|UE|;\ISSCALC PERIMETER N .
ALL PIPE ON THIS LEVEL TO BE BLACK STEEL PIPE
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN EXPOSED TO VIEW. CONCEALED SPRINKLERS WILL
FLOOR AREA = 14000 INSTALLED WHERE THERE IS A CEILING.
FLR ELEV: 82.54
SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
SPRINKLER HEAD INFORMATION
QTY | SIZE [ ORIFICE| K-FACTOR DESCRIPTION MODEL TEMP | ESCUTCHEON | SYMBOL
8 112" 112" 5.6 VIKING "QR" BRASS UPRIGHT VK300 155 NONE O
8 112" 112" 5.6 VIKING "QR" WHITE PENDENT VK462 155 CONCEALED .
TOTAL= 16
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FLOOR JOIST
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SAMMY SIDEWINDER- SWG20 (WOOD)

N.T.S.

VALVE RISER LEGEND

2" FORD ADAPTOR (BY OTHER'S)
2" FILLER PC

2 1/2" AMES COLT "C200"
WATER PRESSURE GAUGE (3.5" DIA.)

2" CHECK VALVE
1/2" AUTOMATIC BALL DRIP

ELECTRIC BELL, 6" DIA., W/ BACKBOX

(MOUNTED TO OUTSIDE AND WIRED BY OTHERS)

N.T.S.

HANGER DETAILS

2" CTS PLASTIC U.G. SPIGOT (BY OTHER'S)

2 1/2" BUTTERBALL VALVE, W/ TAMPER SWITCH (N.O.)
DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER

POTTER VSR-S VANE TYPE FLOW SWITCH
(WIRE FLOW SWITCH TO ALARM SYSTEM BY OTHER'S)

1" TEST AN DRAIN VALVE W/ PRESSURE RELIEF VLV (N.C.) (7/16" TEST ORIFICE)

SPARE HEAD BOX, 6 HD CAPACITY W/ WRENCH
1" GALV. 45 ELBOW W/ GALV. GRINNELL PLATE (MAIN DRAIN)
2 1/2" SINGLE FDC W/ WALL PLATE, CAP & CHAIN

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION INFORMATION

LOCATION: LOFT (AREA #1)

BASIS OF DESIGN: NFPA 13, 2016 EDITION
DENSITY AREA OF COVERAGE
.0508 2 SPRK'S

OCCUPANCY: BEDROOM

TOTAL

SPRINKLERS: ) THRD ORIFICE TEMP

172" 7/16" 155

SYSTEM DEMAND AT BASE OF RISER (BOR):

PRESSURE FLOW HOSE
41.43 PSI 26.12 GPM 0

SAFETY MARGIN:  51.09 PSI

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION INFORMATION

LOCATION: 2ND FLR (AREA #2)

BASIS OF DESIGN: NFPA 13, 2016 EDITION
DENSITY AREA OF COVERAGE
.0508 4 SPRK'S

OCCUPANCY: KITCHEN AREA

TOTAL THRD  ORIFICE TEMP
SPRINKLERS: 4 172" 7116" 155

SYSTEM DEMAND AT BASE OF RISER (BOR):

PRESSURE FLOW HOSE
67.85 PSI 57.83 GPM 250

SAFETY MARGIN:  23.71 PSI

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION INFORMATION

LOCATION: BASEMENT (AREA #3)

BASIS OF DESIGN: NFPA 13, 2016 EDITION
DENSITY AREA OF COVERAGE
15 935 SQFT

OCCUPANCY: MISC. STORAGE

TOTAL THRD  ORIFICE TEMP
SPRINKLERS: 1 12" 172" 155

SYSTEM DEMAND AT BASE OF RISER (BOR):

PRESSURE FLOW HOSE
65.91 PSI 239.93 GPM 250

SAFETY MARGIN:  4.23 PSI

SCALE: NTS

TO SYSTEM

SAMMY SCREW- GST20 (WOOD)

545"

BASEMENT FLOOR

MIN.

ELEV: 82.54"

VALVE RISER DETAIL

NOTE:

INSTALL PIPE BETWEEN ROOF
JOIST BELOW THE SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION.
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- CONCEALED >
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R =
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s .
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BUILDING SECTION -AA-

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

FLOW HYDRANT

(POD-HYD00317)

STATIC = 95 PSI
PITOT = 75 PSI
ELEV =78.0’

@ 2 1/2" SINGLE FDC
W/ PLATE AND CAP

@ 1" MAIN DRAIN OUTLET —‘

A L£L

NEW 2" SHOT-GUN RISER —
W/ D.C. BACKFLOW

1ST FLR ELEV: 90.0'

52 WILMOT ST. APT'S

SITE
NORTH

|
||

e

NEW 2" CONTROL VLV (BY OTHER'S) /

TEST HYDRANT

(POD-HYDOO114)
STATIC = 82 PSI

RESIDUAL = 74 PSI
ELEV = 108.0' .

12" CITY WATER MAIN (CIRCULATIN

CUMBERLAND AVE.

4" CITY WATER MAIN
(CIRCULATING)

--*-------

G)

WILMOT STREET

e

—NEW 2" COPPER "K" UNDERGROUND
/_ FIRE SPRINKLER WATER LINE
(INSTALLED, TESTED & FLUSHED BY OTHER'S)

WATER SUPPLY DATA

STATIC = 82 PSI
RESIDUAL = 74 PSI
FLOW = 1453 GPM
TEST DATE = 9-16-2016
LOCATION = CORNER OF WILMOT ST
AND CUMBERLAND AVE

SOURCE = PORTLAND WATER DIST.

150'-0"

PLOT / SITE PLAN

SCALE: NTS

SYSTEM GENERAL NOTES:

- A WET PIPE SYSTEM OF AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER

NFPA 13R (2016 EDITION)

-NEW 2" COPPER TYPE K SPRINKLER WATER LINE TO BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND
FLUSHED BY OTHER'S IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24 AND LOCAL CODES.
RESIDENTIAL FIRE PROTECTION TO START AT END OF 2" COPPER LINE IN THE BASEMENT.

-2" SHOT-GUN VALVE RISER WITH A 2 1/2" DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW.

-EXPOSED LINE PIPING IN THE BASEMENT TO BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL WITH
THREADED C.I. FITTINGS AND BRASS UPRIGHT HEADS ON LINE.

- CVPC BLAZEMASTERS PLASTIC PIPE AND FITTINGS TO BE INSTALLED ON THE FIRST
AND SECOND FLOORS. ALL CVPC PIPE TO BE CONCEALED FROM VIEW, TO BE INSTALLED

IN WALLS AND ABOVE GWB CEILINGS.

-WHITE RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED PENDENT SPRINKLERS WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE CEILINGS
AND WHITE RECESSED RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL HEADS WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALLS.
RECESSED ESCUTCHEON SHALL BE USED WHERE THERE IS NOT ENOUGH ROOM FOR A

CONCEALED PENDENT TO BE USED.

NFPA 13R NOTES:

SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREA'S EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:
1.) BATHROOM'S WHERE THE AREA DOES NOT EXCEED 55 SF
2.) CLOTHES CLOSET'S, LINEN CLOSET'S AND PANTRIES THAT MEET THE

FOLLOWING CONDITIONS;

-THE AREA OF THE SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 24 SF
—THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3'-0"
—THE WALLS AND CEILINGS ARE SURFACED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE OR

LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

* SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ANY CLOSET USED FOR HEATING OR

AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT

3.) PORCHES, BALCONIES, CORRIDORS AND STAIRS THAT ARE OPEN AND

ATTACHED

4.) ATTICS, PENTHOUSES ,EQUIPMENT ROOMS, ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS,
CONCEALED SPACES DEDICATED EXCLUSIVELY TO AND CONTAINING ONLY
DWELLING UNIT VENTILATION EQUIPMENT, CRAWL SPACES, FLOOR/CEILING
SPACES, NON-COMBUSTIBLE ELEVATOR SHAFTS WITH THE CAR IN COMPLIANCE
WITH ANSI A17.1 "SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS" AND OTHER CONCEALED
SPACES THAT ARE NOT USED OR INTENDED FOR LIVING PURPOSES OR
STORAGE AND DO NOT CONTAIN FUEL FIRED EQUIPMENT

5.) CLOSETS ON EXTERIOR BALCONIES, REGARDLESS OF SIZE, AS LONG AS THERE
ARE NO DOORS OR UNPROTECTED PENETRATIONS FROM THE CLOSET DIRECTLY

INTO THE DWELLING UNIT.
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